geometry on emigration from patches o f habitat. The American Naturalist 129:533-552

Taylor PD, Fahrig L, Henein K, Merriam G (1993) Connectivity is a vital element o f landscape

structure. Oikos 68:571-573

Turchin P (1986) Modelling the effect of host patch size on Mexican bean beetle emigration.

Ecology 67:124-132

Walde SJ, Nachman G (1999) Dynamics of spatially structured spider mite populations. In:

Hawkins BA, Cornell HV (eds) Theoretical Approaches to Biological Control. Cambridge

University Press, New York, pp 163-189

Reproduced  with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.

128

Table 4.1. Parameter values used in the simulation experiment and results from the model
sensitivity analysis. Each parameter was varied systematically across the range o f values
presented while holding all other parameters at a default value (in bold). Results are from means
o f 200 simulations for each combination o f parameters. Values in parentheses next to parameter
values in the first row indicate the percentage deviation from the default value.

Simulation experiment

Parameter & description

Sensitivity analysis

Value Value P(persist)

0.25 (-75%) 0.18

rd 0.90 (-10%) 0.52
1.0 1.0 0.67

(mean population growth rate) 1.10 (+10%) 0.685
1.75 (+75%) 0.855

0.375 1.0
Vr 1.35 0.745

1.0, 1.5, 3.0 1.5 0.67
(environmental variability) 1.65 0.55

3.625 0.265

-0.125 0.765
rA -0.45 0.62

-0 .25 ,-1 .0 -0.5 0.67
(Allee growth rate) -0.55 0.605

-0.875 0.53

0.075 0.565
£ 0.27 0.74

0 ,0 .1 , 0.3, 0.7 0.3 0.67
(emigration rate) 0.33 0.605

0.525 0.53

a 0.00625 0.62
0.0225 0.67

(distance-dependent 0.02, 0.03 0.025 0.67
movement rate -  movement 0.0275 0.61

ability) 0.04375 0.415

y '
(colonization ability)

0.5

0.125
0.45
0.5

0.55
0.875

0.65
0.61
0.67
0.61

0.645

N ° 100, 300, 500, 700, 900,
(release size) H00

175
630
700
770
1225

0
0.565
0.67
0.65

0.705

Reproduced  with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.

129

vr = 1.0, rA = -0.25 v =  1.5, rA = -0.25 v = 2.0, rA = -0.25

1.0

0.8

0.6

(1)
O  0.4

(D
W 0.2

£2
2. ° 0  ̂
<+- o

ro 10
_Q
O

CL
0.8

0 .6 -

0.4-

0.2

0.0

100 300 500 700 900 1100

D
f===8 ^ S S

— 0
r

- -

E

" -

p  * ..... • s  =0
o ----o e - 0.1
A----A e=0 3
□----□ £ - 07

/ __ A

H----H---

- - //  □----  — cr
HI---- H

- -
-A" """"A— ..... •------ --------------0

/ a ---- D-----n—~ □
h---- a

100 300 500 700 900 1100

Release population size (N 0 )

100 300 500 700 900 1100

Figure 4.1. The influence of interactions between emigration rate (e), environmental
stochasticity (vr), and Allee effect intensity (rA) on the probability of introduction persistence, as a
function o f initial release population size. Panels A-C illustrate the effects of s  and vr under a low
intensity Allee effect (rA = -0.25) and panels D-F illustrate the same effects under a high intensity
Allee effect (rA = -1.0). For all panels, movement ability (a) was held constant at a  = 0.025. Note
however, that no dispersal occurs when s=  0. Data presented are based on means o f 500 replicate